meet its budget for the project. 

7. Mandatory submissions 

All bid offers must submit the following: 

7.1 Two (2) reference letters (Not list) for placement of executive personnel. 

7.2 A completed pricing schedule as Detailed below based on a CTC amount 

of R1 500 000.00 (One million five hundred thousand rands). 

Placement fee as a 
percentage of the 
CTC. 

Include VAT on your 
rates 

Facilitation fee/ 
administration fee 
covering, travel 
arrangements, 
psychometric tests 

Include VAT in your 
final fee 

Advertisement fee 
(A4 size, black and